
Griswold Daily Summary Air Soil
Temp Temp Temp DegDay DegDay Temp DegDay DegDay Rain- Rain

Date High Low Mean ADD50 Cumultv Mean ADD50 Cumultv Fall Cumltv

1-Jan 14.8 -8.4 3 0 0 22.6 0 0 0 0

2-Jan 21 -10 3.9 0 0 21.2 0 0 0 0

3-Jan 30.7 -3.6 10.8 0 0 21.9 0 0 0 0

4-Jan 29.1 14.3 23.9 0 0 26.2 0 0 0 0

5-Jan 19.5 4.1 12.5 0 0 28.7 0 0 0 0

6-Jan 14.7 1.3 6.9 0 0 28.4 0 0 0 0

7-Jan 16.5 -6.9 2 0 0 27.9 0 0 0 0

8-Jan 34.3 1.1 26.9 0 0 28.4 0 0 0 0

9-Jan 43 16.8 30.8 0 0 29.9 0 0 0.06 0.06

10-Jan 38.5 7.1 23.3 0 0 29.3 0 0 0 0.06

11-Jan 49.8 24.7 37.4 0 0 29.9 0 0 0 0.06

12-Jan 60.8 41 54.3 5.2 5.2 33.3 0 0 1.5 1.56

13-Jan 61 20.3 41.2 2.8 8.1 40.4 0 0 0.81 2.37

14-Jan 26.6 12.4 18.6 0 8.1 31.8 0 0 0 2.37

15-Jan 22.3 11.4 18.2 0 8.1 29.4 0 0 0 2.37

16-Jan 36.5 17.7 28.6 0 8.1 30 0 0 0 2.37

17-Jan 36.1 27 33.1 0 8.1 31.7 0 0 0.22 2.59

18-Jan 33.5 15.7 24.4 0 8.1 31.5 0 0 0 2.59

19-Jan 37.5 15.3 25.5 0 8.1 29.4 0 0 0 2.59

20-Jan 50.9 21.2 37.5 0 8.1 30.7 0 0 0 2.59

21-Jan 50.1 24.8 33.2 0 8.1 31.7 0 0 0 2.59

22-Jan 40.1 30.9 36.4 0 8.1 31.9 0 0 0.01 2.6

23-Jan 55.5 36.8 46.8 1.4 9.5 34 0 0 1.69 4.29

24-Jan 40.4 22.3 34.1 0 9.5 32.9 0 0 0 4.29

25-Jan 31.6 18 24 0 9.5 31.8 0 0 0 4.29

26-Jan 37.2 12.8 24 0 9.5 30.3 0 0 0 4.29

27-Jan 50.1 17.1 37.2 0 9.5 30.2 0 0 0 4.29

28-Jan 50.7 33 43.1 0 9.5 33.3 0 0 0.22 4.51

29-Jan 39.6 27.9 34.2 0 9.5 32.8 0 0 0 4.51

30-Jan 32.4 21.3 25.9 0 9.5 31.9 0 0 0.01 4.52

31-Jan 33.8 11.9 23.9 0 9.5 31.9 0 0 0.03 4.55

1-Feb 44.8 25.3 35.1 0 9.5 32 0 0 0.11 4.66

2-Feb 33.1 10.8 24 0 9.5 32 0 0 0.17 4.83

3-Feb 29.9 6.7 19.2 0 9.5 31.8 0 0 0 4.83

4-Feb 45.7 22.9 37.5 0 9.5 31.7 0 0 0.74 5.57

5-Feb 44.6 20.1 33.8 0 9.5 31.9 0 0 0.26 5.83

6-Feb 32.8 17.8 25.3 0 9.5 31.8 0 0 0 5.83

7-Feb 48.6 16.9 29.6 0 9.5 31.5 0 0 0.58 6.41

8-Feb 32.6 21.1 27.4 0 9.5 31.9 0 0 0 6.41

9-Feb 32.1 14 24.5 0 9.5 31.5 0 0 0 6.41

10-Feb 51.9 26.8 42.6 0.1 9.7 31.9 0 0 0.22 6.63

11-Feb 55.7 39.9 48 1.4 11 36.5 0 0 1.2 7.83

12-Feb 56.3 28.5 41.3 1.1 12.1 41.6 0 0 0 7.83

13-Feb 39.1 22.4 28.2 0 12.1 33.5 0 0 0 7.83

14-Feb 51.2 26.5 37.5 0 12.1 35.8 0 0 0.01 7.84

15-Feb 48.1 35.3 42.4 0 12.1 39.7 0 0 0.26 8.1

16-Feb 54.7 35 45.4 0.7 12.9 42.9 0 0 0.23 8.33

17-Feb 41.1 24.9 32.3 0 12.9 36.1 0 0 0 8.33

18-Feb 46.4 24.3 34.9 0 12.9 34.4 0 0 0.47 8.8

19-Feb 49.4 20 38.3 0 12.9 35.8 0 0 0.22 9.02

20-Feb 61.8 45.6 51.5 2.1 14.9 46 0.2 0.2 0.01 9.03

21-Feb 63 49.1 55.2 5.2 20.1 48.9 0.6 0.8 0 9.03



22-Feb 57.3 32.9 41.9 0.7 20.9 44.9 0 0.8 0.17 9.2

23-Feb 40.8 30.3 35.4 0 20.9 39.6 0 0.8 0.17 9.37

24-Feb 56.5 34.1 43.4 0.8 21.7 42.5 0 0.8 0.25 9.62

25-Feb 42.2 37.9 39.9 0 21.7 41.4 0 0.8 0.79 10.41

26-Feb 50.5 27.3 40 0 21.7 41.9 0 0.8 0 10.41

27-Feb 54.7 25.2 39.6 0.6 22.3 39.5 0 0.8 0 10.41

28-Feb 54.9 30.4 43.1 0.8 23.1 41.1 0 0.8 0 10.41

1-Mar 63 33.5 48.1 3.1 26.2 44.8 0.3 1.1 0.02 10.43

2-Mar 43.2 34.8 39.5 0 26.2 41.9 0 1.1 2.13 12.56

3-Mar 44.5 34.8 40.3 0 26.2 40.7 0 1.1 0.01 12.57

4-Mar 44.5 32.7 39.2 0 26.2 40.6 0 1.1 0 12.57

5-Mar 45.6 28.9 35.8 0 26.2 38.8 0 1.1 0.06 12.63

6-Mar 47.7 25.5 33.9 0 26.2 39.3 0 1.1 0 12.63

7-Mar 38.1 28.3 33.8 0 26.2 36.3 0 1.1 0.38 13.01

8-Mar 41.7 28.4 35 0 26.2 34.4 0 1.1 0.98 13.99

9-Mar 41.9 25.2 33.7 0 26.2 34.7 0 1.1 0 13.99

10-Mar 42.3 29.1 34.8 0 26.2 34.9 0 1.1 0 13.99

11-Mar 47.2 25.7 35.2 0 26.2 36.7 0 1.1 0 13.99

12-Mar 43.4 22 34.7 0 26.2 36.1 0 1.1 0 13.99

13-Mar 37 28.9 31.6 0 26.2 34.6 0 1.1 0 13.99

14-Mar 40.7 24.9 32.9 0 26.2 33.7 0 1.1 0.7 14.69

15-Mar 44.7 31.3 36.5 0 26.2 33.6 0 1.1 0 14.69

16-Mar 39.4 27 32.1 0 26.2 33.5 0 1.1 0 14.69

17-Mar 45.7 23.5 32.5 0 26.2 33.6 0 1.1 0 14.69

18-Mar 37 17.4 25.9 0 26.2 33 0 1.1 0 14.69

19-Mar 41.3 19.6 29.6 0 26.2 33.9 0 1.1 0 14.69

20-Mar 42.3 15.9 30.6 0 26.2 32.8 0 1.1 0 14.69

21-Mar 37.9 31.2 34.2 0 26.2 33.7 0 1.1 0.09 14.78

22-Mar 48.2 27.9 37.6 0 26.2 36.2 0 1.1 0.08 14.86

23-Mar 48.7 24.3 37.5 0 26.2 37.8 0 1.1 0 14.86

24-Mar 48.6 32.4 40.2 0 26.2 39.6 0 1.1 0 14.86

25-Mar 40 24.6 33.9 0 26.2 38.6 0 1.1 0 14.86

26-Mar 45.9 22.8 32.9 0 26.2 38.1 0 1.1 0 14.86

27-Mar 52.9 19.4 36.7 0.3 26.5 38.8 0 1.1 0 14.86

28-Mar 57.3 36.6 44.2 0.9 27.4 44.5 0.4 1.5 0 14.86

29-Mar 58.7 34.9 46.5 1.4 28.8 44.8 0 1.5 0 14.86

30-Mar 59.5 45.8 52.6 3.2 32 48.8 0.5 2 0.02 14.88

31-Mar 59.3 37.1 45.2 1.3 33.3 47 1.4 3.4 0 14.88

1-Apr 61.4 32 46.6 1.8 35.1 46.7 0.7 4.1 0 14.88

2-Apr 41.7 27.8 33.7 0 35.1 38.8 0 4.1 0.3 15.18

3-Apr 41.9 23.4 34.5 0 35.1 37.2 0 4.1 0.34 15.52

4-Apr 54.6 38.2 46.2 1.3 36.3 42.8 0 4.1 0.11 15.63

5-Apr 44.3 25.5 35.9 0 36.3 40.1 0 4.1 0 15.63

6-Apr 49.6 20.2 34.8 0 36.3 36 0 4.1 0.22 15.85

7-Apr 48 34.5 40.7 0 36.3 42.1 0 4.1 0 15.85

8-Apr 47.8 29.1 36.2 0 36.3 40.4 0 4.1 0 15.85

9-Apr 47.9 25.5 35.9 0 36.3 39.8 0 4.1 0 15.85

10-Apr 39.4 27.2 35 0 36.3 39.8 0 4.1 0 15.85

11-Apr 50.2 25.7 37.1 0 36.3 41.6 0.1 4.2 0 15.85

12-Apr 59.1 27.9 44.3 1.4 37.8 43.4 0 4.2 0.01 15.86

13-Apr 71.4 44.5 57.9 8.3 46.1 49.4 1.7 5.9 0 15.86

14-Apr 66.3 40.8 50.6 4.7 50.8 52.4 4.4 10.3 0 15.86

15-Apr 41.1 34.3 37.5 0 50.8 46.1 0 10.3 0 15.86

16-Apr 58 35.6 45.4 1.4 52.2 45.3 0.2 10.5 1.78 17.64

17-Apr 48.9 37.7 44 0 52.2 46.7 0.1 10.6 0 17.64



18-Apr 53.2 31.9 41.5 0.3 52.5 44.8 0.5 11.1 0 17.64

19-Apr 43.8 31.8 38.9 0 52.5 42.7 0 11.1 0.55 18.19

20-Apr 53.9 32.7 42.5 0.4 52.9 44.4 0.9 12 0 18.19

21-Apr 61.5 27.8 45.1 2.7 55.6 46.5 1.9 13.8 0 18.19

22-Apr 64.3 26.2 46.3 4.5 60.2 48.4 3 16.8 0 18.19

23-Apr 66.9 26.3 46.3 4.8 65 49.8 3.6 20.4 0 18.19

24-Apr 64.4 27.5 48.6 4.9 69.8 51.3 4.4 24.8 0 18.19

25-Apr 58.4 50.2 54.1 4.1 73.9 53.7 3.7 28.5 1.61 19.8

26-Apr 69.9 51.8 59.4 9.4 83.2 58.5 8.5 37 0.04 19.84

27-Apr 61.9 42.4 51.3 2.6 85.8 53.3 3.4 40.5 0.33 20.17

28-Apr 70.1 48.1 56.9 7 92.8 59.1 9.1 49.6 0 20.17

29-Apr 56.4 40.8 49.7 1.7 94.5 54.6 4.6 54.2 0.07 20.24

30-Apr 51.1 39.1 45.3 0 94.5 49.2 0.8 55 0 20.24

1-May 73.1 35.4 54 7.7 102.2 53.2 5.4 60.4 0 20.24

2-May 86.6 43.4 68.1 19 121.2 61.3 11.3 71.7 0 20.24

3-May 88.7 54.8 72.8 22.6 143.8 67.6 17.6 89.3 0.03 20.27

4-May 81.1 63.1 70.6 20.6 164.4 68.8 18.8 108.1 0 20.27

5-May 76 58.5 65.8 15.8 180.2 67.5 17.5 125.6 0 20.27

6-May 65.9 53.2 58.4 8.4 188.7 62.3 12.3 137.9 0.32 20.59

7-May 72.6 46.7 59.3 9.4 198 62.8 12.8 150.8 0 20.59

8-May 73.5 40.6 57.7 9.8 207.9 63.1 13.1 163.9 0 20.59

9-May 77.6 41.5 59.1 11.1 218.9 64.8 14.8 178.7 0 20.59

10-May 71 54.4 59.5 9.5 228.4 67.1 17.1 195.8 0 20.59

11-May 72.4 46.6 60.2 10.6 239 67.6 17.6 213.4 0 20.59

12-May 54.1 44.7 51.2 1.8 240.8 59.9 9.9 223.3 0.12 20.71

13-May 56.3 48.6 52.2 2.4 243.2 58.1 8.1 231.4 0 20.71

14-May 71.2 49 57.2 7.4 250.6 62.7 12.7 244.1 0 20.71

15-May 82.2 55 64.8 14.8 265.4 68.2 18.2 262.3 0.51 21.22

16-May 68.2 55 60.4 10.4 275.7 66.5 16.5 278.8 0.06 21.28

17-May 73.7 54.8 61.3 11.3 287 65 15 293.8 0.24 21.52

18-May 61.1 40.7 56.2 7.1 294.1 63.2 13.2 307 0 21.52

19-May 58.4 39.8 51.1 3.2 297.4 57.6 7.6 314.6 0.51 22.03

20-May 80.6 58.5 66.2 16.2 313.6 65.2 15.2 329.8 0.11 22.14

21-May 78.3 50.1 62.9 12.9 326.5 66.8 16.8 346.6 0 22.14

22-May 73.3 46.1 56.8 7.4 334 61.9 11.9 358.5 0.25 22.39

23-May 84.7 53.3 66.3 16.3 350.3 67.6 17.6 376.1 0.09 22.48

24-May 80.1 48.9 61.2 11.3 361.6 67.5 17.5 393.6 0 22.48

25-May 86.4 46.8 67.9 18.3 379.9 69.1 19.1 412.8 0 22.48

26-May 91 62.8 76.7 26 405.9 74.7 24.7 437.4 0 22.48

27-May 69.7 51.3 58.6 8.6 414.5 67.6 17.6 455 0.07 22.55

28-May 73 51.2 58.9 8.9 423.4 65.5 15.5 470.5 0.02 22.57

29-May 91.2 57 70 19.6 443 73.6 23.3 493.8 0 22.57

30-May 82.1 53 67.8 17.8 460.8 76 25.5 519.3 0 22.57

31-May 78.6 46.2 64.5 14.9 475.7 73.2 23.2 542.5 0 22.57

1-Jun 78.4 63.4 69.6 19.6 495.3 73.8 23.8 566.2 0.13 22.7

2-Jun 87.4 63.6 74 24 519.3 76.6 26.6 592.9 0.05 22.75

3-Jun 70.5 50.8 61 11 530.3 74.5 24.4 617.3 0 22.75

4-Jun 60.3 48.7 53.5 3.6 533.9 65.9 15.9 633.2 0.55 23.3

5-Jun 71.1 50.8 58.8 8.8 542.7 65.4 15.4 648.6 0.16 23.46

6-Jun 70.2 46.5 57.1 7.5 550.1 65.8 15.8 664.4 0 23.46

7-Jun 70.1 53.1 59.8 9.8 559.9 66.5 16.5 681 0 23.46

8-Jun 82.1 55.1 67.2 17.2 577.1 69.9 19.9 700.8 0 23.46

9-Jun 83.6 55.1 68.1 18.1 595.2 72.2 22.2 723 0 23.46

10-Jun 73 52.4 62.5 12.5 607.7 69.5 19.5 742.5 0 23.46

11-Jun 73.7 45.8 59.1 9.4 617.1 69.5 19.5 762 0 23.46



12-Jun 73.3 42.3 60 11.6 628.7 69.4 19.4 781.4 0 23.46

13-Jun 71.5 53.4 64.5 14.5 643.2 68.1 18.1 799.4 0 23.46

14-Jun 85.5 62.8 71.9 21.9 665.1 73.7 23.7 823.2 0 23.46

15-Jun 67.6 54.7 60.9 10.9 676 69.2 19.2 842.3 0.14 23.6

16-Jun 86.3 53.3 68.3 18.3 694.3 72.5 22.5 864.8 0 23.6

17-Jun 89.2 51.2 70.2 19.9 714.2 76 25.5 890.3 0 23.6

18-Jun 85.4 57.3 72.2 22.2 736.4 77.5 27.3 917.6 0 23.6

19-Jun 86.4 58.3 75.3 25.3 761.7 80.8 29.7 947.3 0.03 23.63

20-Jun 84.5 50.3 68.6 18.6 780.2 78.1 27.8 975 0 23.63

21-Jun 86.7 64.4 71.5 21.5 801.7 79.1 28.8 1003.9 0.01 23.64

22-Jun 80 56.9 67.4 17.4 819.2 78.3 28.3 1032.1 0 23.64

23-Jun 66.2 56.5 62.2 12.2 831.4 72.4 22.4 1054.5 0 23.64

24-Jun 75.8 59 66.2 16.2 847.6 71.8 21.8 1076.4 0.64 24.28

25-Jun 78 53.6 68.5 18.5 866.1 72.6 22.6 1099 0 24.28

26-Jun 78.9 50.2 64.6 14.6 880.6 71.6 21.6 1120.6 0 24.28

27-Jun 77 54.6 66.5 16.5 897.1 71.4 21.4 1142 0 24.28

28-Jun 72 67.2 69.6 19.6 916.7 70.8 20.8 1162.9 2.27 26.55

29-Jun 82 67.4 71.9 9.1 925.8 71 9.3 1172.2 0 26.55
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